TOMMY TUBERVILLE COMMITTEES:

ALABAMA ARMED SERVICES
455 RUSSELL SENATE OFFICE BUILDING AGRICULTURE, NUTRITION,
WASHINGTON, DC 20510-0107 AND FORESTRY

(202) 2244124 qanitfd %tﬂtfﬁ %K“ﬂt[ HEALTH, EDUCATION,

LABOR, AND PENSIONS

VETERANS' AFFAIRS

May 14, 2024

The Honorable Tammy Baldwin The Honorable Shelley Moore Capito
Chair Ranking Member

Subcommittee on Labor, Health Subcommittee on Labor, Health

and Human Services, Education, and Human Services, Education,

and Related Agencies and Related Agencies

Commitiee on Appropriations Committee on Appropriations

Dear Chair Baldwin and Ranking Member Capito:

As the Senate Appropriations Commiitee begins its consideration of the Fiscal Year 2025 Labor,
Health and Human Services, Education, and Related Agencies appropriations bill, I would like to
highlight the attached funding priorities. I certify that neither [ nor my immediate family has a
pecuniary interest in any of the congressionally directed spending items that I have requested,
consistent with the requirements of paragraph 9 of Rule XLIV of the Standing Rules of the Senate.

Thank you for your time and consideration. Should you have any questions regarding the attached,
please contact Emory Cox on my staff.

Tommy Tuberville
U.S. Senator for Alabama
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Tuberville, Tommy(R-AL) Labor and Health and Human Services

Recipient Name

Escambia County Health
Care Authority

Lawson State Community
College

Floyd Cherokee Medical
Center

Central Alabama
Community College

Cullman Regional Medical
Center

Whitfield Regional Hospital

Health Care Authority of
the City of Eufaula

Gulf Health Hospital

Fayette Medical Center

University of North
Alabama

University of North
Alabama

Lakeland Community
Hospital

Alabama A&M University

Crenshaw Community
Hospital

Monroe County Hospital

University of Montevallo

Trenholm State
Community College

Alabama State University

Northwest Shoals
Community College

Blount County Health
Care Authority

East Alabama Health Care
Authority

Congressionally Directed Spending Requests

Project Purpose

Funds to Support Medical Equipment Needs of the
Escambia County Health Care Authority

Funds to Support Career and Technical Education Efforts
at Lawson State Community College's Bessemer Campus

Funds to Support Medical Equipment Needs at Floyd
Cherokee Medical Center

Funds to Support Career and Technical Education Efforts
at Central Alabama Community College's Childersburg
Campus

Funds to Support Medical Equipment Needs at Cullman
Regional Medical Center

Funds to Support Medical Equipment Needs at Whitfield
Regional Hospital

Funds to Support Medical Equipment Needs of the Health
Care Authority of the City of Eufaula

Funds to Support Medical Equipment Needs at Thomas
Hospital

Funds to Support Medical Equipment Needs at Fayette
Medical Center

Funds to Support the University of North Alabama's
Fostering Success Program

Funds to Support the University of North Alabama's
Nursing Program

Funds to Support Medical Equipment Needs at Lakeland
Community Hospital

Funds to Support the Development of Cybersecurity and
Artificial Intelligence Degree Programs at Alabama A&M
University

Funds to Support Medical Equipment Needs at Crenshaw
Community Hospital

Funds to Support Medical Equipment Needs at Monroe
County Hospital

Funds to Support the University of Montevallo's Nursing
Program

Funds to Support Career and Technical Education Efforts
at Trenholm State Community College

Funds to Support the Mechanical Engineering Degree
Program at Alabama State University

Funds to Support Career and Technical Education Efforts
at Northwest Shoals Community College

Funds to Support Medical Equipment Needs of the Blount
County Health Care Authority

Funds to Support Medical Equipment Needs of the East
Alabama Health Care Authority

Project
Location

Atmore AL
Bessemer AL
Centre AL

Childersburg
AL

Cullman AL
Demopolis AL
Eufaula AL
Fairhope AL
Fayette AL
Florence AL
Florence AL
Haleyville AL

Huntsville AL

Luverne AL
Monroeville AL
Montevallo AL
Montgomery
AL
Montgomery
AL

Muscle Shoals
AL

Oneonta AL

Opelika AL

Amount
Requested
($000)
$1,000
$700

$1,000

$880

$1,000

$1,000

$500

$1,000

$1,000

$500

$1,000

$500

$1,000

$500

$500

$1,000

$625

$500

$1,000

$1,000

$1,000



Southern Union State
Community College

Mizell Memorial Hospital

Chattahoochee Valley
Community College

Wallace Community
College Selma

Sylacauga Healthcare
Authority

University of Alabama

Elmore County Healthcare
Authority

Healthcare Authority of
Winfield
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Funds to Support Career and Technical Education Efforts
at Southern Union State Community College's Opelika
Campus

Funds to Support Medical Equipment Needs at Mizell
Memorial Hospital

Funds to Support Career and Technical Education Efforts
at Chattahoochee Valley Community College

Funds to Support Career and Technical Education Efforts
at Wallace Community College Selma

Funds to Support Medical Equipment Needs of the
Sylacauga Healthcare Authority

Funds to Support the University of Alabama's Rural
Obstetrics and Family Medicine Project

Funds to Support Medical Equipment Needs of the EImore
County Healthcare Authority

Funds to Support Medical Equipment Needs of the
Healthcare Authority of Winfield

Document created 05/14/2024, 04:49 PM

Opelika AL

Opp AL

Phenix City AL

Selma AL

Sylacauga AL

Tuscaloosa AL

Wetumpka AL

Winfield AL

$500

$500

$460

$330

$1,000

$4,000

$1,000

$1,000



