455 RUSSELL SENATE OFFICE BUILDING WASHINGTON, DC 20510-0107 (202) 224-4124

## United States Senate

COMMITTEES: ARMED SERVICES

AGRICULTURE, NUTRITION, AND FORESTRY

HEALTH, EDUCATION, LABOR, AND PENSIONS

**VETERANS' AFFAIRS** 

May 14, 2024

The Honorable Tammy Baldwin Chair Subcommittee on Labor, Health and Human Services, Education, and Related Agencies Committee on Appropriations The Honorable Shelley Moore Capito Ranking Member Subcommittee on Labor, Health and Human Services, Education, and Related Agencies Committee on Appropriations

Dear Chair Baldwin and Ranking Member Capito:

As the Senate Appropriations Committee begins its consideration of the Fiscal Year 2025 Labor, Health and Human Services, Education, and Related Agencies appropriations bill, I would like to highlight the attached funding priorities. I certify that neither I nor my immediate family has a pecuniary interest in any of the congressionally directed spending items that I have requested, consistent with the requirements of paragraph 9 of Rule XLIV of the Standing Rules of the Senate.

Thank you for your time and consideration. Should you have any questions regarding the attached, please contact Emory Cox on my staff.

Sincerely,

Tommy Tuberville U.S. Senator for Alabama

## Tuberville, Tommy(R-AL) Labor and Health and Human Services Congressionally Directed Spending Requests

Recipient Name	Project Purpose	Project Location	Amount Requested (\$000)
Escambia County Health Care Authority	Funds to Support Medical Equipment Needs of the Escambia County Health Care Authority	Atmore AL	\$1,000
Lawson State Community College	Funds to Support Career and Technical Education Efforts at Lawson State Community College's Bessemer Campus	Bessemer AL	\$700
Floyd Cherokee Medical Center	Funds to Support Medical Equipment Needs at Floyd Cherokee Medical Center	Centre AL	\$1,000
Central Alabama Community College	Funds to Support Career and Technical Education Efforts at Central Alabama Community College's Childersburg Campus	Childersburg AL	\$880
Cullman Regional Medical Center	Funds to Support Medical Equipment Needs at Cullman Regional Medical Center	Cullman AL	\$1,000
Whitfield Regional Hospital	Funds to Support Medical Equipment Needs at Whitfield Regional Hospital	Demopolis AL	\$1,000
Health Care Authority of the City of Eufaula	Funds to Support Medical Equipment Needs of the Health Care Authority of the City of Eufaula	Eufaula AL	\$500
Gulf Health Hospital	Funds to Support Medical Equipment Needs at Thomas Hospital	Fairhope AL	\$1,000
Fayette Medical Center	Funds to Support Medical Equipment Needs at Fayette Medical Center	Fayette AL	\$1,000
University of North Alabama	Funds to Support the University of North Alabama's Fostering Success Program	Florence AL	\$500
University of North Alabama	Funds to Support the University of North Alabama's Nursing Program	Florence AL	\$1,000
Lakeland Community Hospital	Funds to Support Medical Equipment Needs at Lakeland Community Hospital	Haleyville AL	\$500
Alabama A&M University	Funds to Support the Development of Cybersecurity and Artificial Intelligence Degree Programs at Alabama A&M University	Huntsville AL	\$1,000
Crenshaw Community Hospital	Funds to Support Medical Equipment Needs at Crenshaw Community Hospital	Luverne AL	\$500
Monroe County Hospital	Funds to Support Medical Equipment Needs at Monroe County Hospital	Monroeville AL	\$500
University of Montevallo	Funds to Support the University of Montevallo's Nursing Program	Montevallo AL	\$1,000
Trenholm State Community College	Funds to Support Career and Technical Education Efforts at Trenholm State Community College	Montgomery AL	\$625
Alabama State University	Funds to Support the Mechanical Engineering Degree Program at Alabama State University	Montgomery AL	\$500
Northwest Shoals Community College	Funds to Support Career and Technical Education Efforts at Northwest Shoals Community College	Muscle Shoals AL	\$1,000
Blount County Health Care Authority	Funds to Support Medical Equipment Needs of the Blount County Health Care Authority	Oneonta AL	\$1,000
East Alabama Health Care Authority	Funds to Support Medical Equipment Needs of the East Alabama Health Care Authority	Opelika AL	\$1,000

Southern Union State Community College	Funds to Support Career and Technical Education Efforts at Southern Union State Community College's Opelika Campus	Opelika AL	\$500
Mizell Memorial Hospital	Funds to Support Medical Equipment Needs at Mizell Memorial Hospital	Opp AL	\$500
Chattahoochee Valley Community College	Funds to Support Career and Technical Education Efforts at Chattahoochee Valley Community College	Phenix City AL	\$460
Wallace Community College Selma	Funds to Support Career and Technical Education Efforts at Wallace Community College Selma	Selma AL	\$330
Sylacauga Healthcare Authority	Funds to Support Medical Equipment Needs of the Sylacauga Healthcare Authority	Sylacauga AL	\$1,000
University of Alabama	Funds to Support the University of Alabama's Rural Obstetrics and Family Medicine Project	Tuscaloosa AL	\$4,000
Elmore County Healthcare Authority	Funds to Support Medical Equipment Needs of the Elmore County Healthcare Authority	Wetumpka AL	\$1,000
Healthcare Authority of Winfield	Funds to Support Medical Equipment Needs of the Healthcare Authority of Winfield	Winfield AL	\$1,000